MADJLISI NAMOYANDAGON MADJLISI OLI OF THE REPUBLIC OF TAJIISTAN

REGULATION

«ON ACCEDENCE OF THE REPULIC OF TAJIKISTAN TO THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION ON PROTECTION OF INTERESTS OF ACTOR-PERFORMERS, PRODUCERS OF PHONOGRAMS AND BROADCASTING ORGANIZATIONS»

Under Article 57 of the Constitution of the Republic of Tadjikistan Madjlisi namoyandagon Madjlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan enacts:

- 1. The Republic of Tajikistan to accede to the International Convention on protection of interests of actor-performers, producers of phonogram and broadcasting organizations dated the 26th of October, 1961 under the following reservations:
- 1) under sub-section 3 of Article 5 of the Convention will not use the criterion of the place the first record made stipulated by subparagraph "b" of sub-section 1 of Article 5 of the Convention;
- 2) under sub-section 2 of Article 6 of the Convention will ensure protection of rights of broadcasting organizations just in case the headquarters of broadcasting organization and transmitters of holding broadcasting are located on the territory of a Convention member-state;
 - 3) under subparagraph "a" of sub-section 1 of Article 16 of the Convention:
- a) will not use regulations of Article 12 of the Convention concerning phonograms producer of which is not a citizen or juridical person of other Convention member-state, or is a citizen or juridical person of a Convention member-state that made a statement under part (1) of sub-paragraph "a" of sub-section 1 of Article 16 of the Convention on not using the regulations of this Article;
- b) will restrict protection granted under Article 12 of the Convention concerning phonograms producer of which is a citizen or juridical person of other Convention member-state, that were recorded by citizens and physical persons of the Republic of Tajikistan to the extent and conditions by which this state restricts protection granted by it;
- c) under part (ii) of subparagraph "a", sub-section 1, will nit use in respect of public run-through of phonograms in case this activity is realized not for profit but for charitable purpose related to education, social service and religion.
- 2. The Government of the Republic of Tajikistan to notify the Secretary General of the United Nations Organization of accedence of the Republic of Tajikistan to the Convention with mentioned restrictions in accordance with established procedure.

Chairman of Madjlisi namoyandagon Madjlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan Dushanbe city, November 11, 2005 # 159

S.Hairulloev